For Immediate Release



PR & Marketing Contact:
Raven Cook
PR & Marketing Coordinator
marketing@womensupportingwomen.org

WSW Receives Donation from "Pure Goes Pink - Move for the Cure" Pure Family Fitness Event



Salisbury, MD – December 11, 2024 - <u>Women Supporting Women</u> has received over \$6,000 in donations after the successful Zumba event held by Pure Family Fitness, "Pure Goes Pink - Move for the Cure".

On October 14, 2024, Zumba Instructor, Joyce Landsman, held her event at the Pure Family Fitness located in West Ocean City. The second annual Pure Goes Pink event was a huge success with 98 registrations. Joyce collected more than 25 amazing excursions, trips, gift cards, certificates, and items to raffle off at the event. In addition to this, there was a variety of food, a 50/50 raffle, door prizes, and goodie bags for attendees to enjoy. With a multitude of guest instructors, it took no time for the building to be filled with loud music, bright pink lights and Zumba instructors leading all the attendees in a fun-filled, dance-focused workout.

Pure Family Fitness always graciously donates 100% of the proceeds from the Pure Goes Pink - Move for the Cure event along with proceeds from Pure Goes Pink T-shirts at all their facilities. With the increase in registrations and attendees compared to the first Pure Goes Pink event in 2023, the amount of funds raised from this year's event increased as well. On Wednesday, December 11th, WSW Staff were presented with a check worth \$6,500 from Pure Family Fitness.

WSW sends a deep and sincere thank you to Pure Family Fitness and Joyce Landsman for the dedication and positive energy they put forth in creating and running this exciting event. After the success of 2023's Pure Goes Pink event, both Pure Family Fitness and Joyce were eager to bring it back, and attendees were eager to participate and join in the fun. The organization also thanks all the registrants and attendees for supporting WSW. It truly is the support of the Delmarva community and local businesses like Pure Family Fitness that keep WSW's doors open and allows all those affected by breast cancer to receive the essential awareness, education, and support they provide. WSW Staff and attendees of the 2nd annual Pure Goes Pink - Move for the Cure hope and wait in anticipation for details on 2025's Pure Goes Pink event.

Thank you to Pure Family Fitness for their continued support. For more information on the fitness centers, what they offer, locations, and more, visit their website at https://www.purefamilyfitness.com/.

For more information on WSW, visit our website at http://www.womensupportingwomen.org.

About Women Supporting Women

Women Supporting Women is a local, grass-roots non-profit organization dedicated to providing awareness, education and support to all those who are affected by breast cancer. With no national ties or funding, they rely completely on our community to help provide free services to our neighbors, friends and families right here on Delmarva. To learn more about WSW, visit www.womensupportingwomen.org or www.facebook.com/womensupportingwomendelmarva, or stop by the Salisbury office located at 1320 Belmont Avenue, next to the Community Foundation of the Eastern Shore.

Women Supporting Women | 410.548.7880 | www.womensupportingwomen.org

Connect with us







Women Supporting Women | 1320 Belmont Avenue, Suite 402 | Salisbury, MD 21804 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>



Try email marketing for free today!